
NIRB’s NLCA 12.8.2 Process for the Mary River Project Early Revenue Phase Proposal 

Review for compliance with EIS 

Guidelines and EIS Guidelines    

Addendum 

NIRB Receipt FEIS Addendum  

Commencement Technical Review 

of FEIS Addendum 

Parties submit technical               

review comments  

Proponent response to technical    

review comments 

Reject Accept 

Day 1 

Day 15 

Day 64 

Day 91 

Technical Meeting 

Day 165 

NIRB issues modified Project     

Certificate (tentative) if necessary 

Minister’s Decision* 

NIRB Project Certificate Workshop 

(tentative) if necessary 

Reject Approve 

Day 200 

Day 101 

 Issued September 16, 2013  

* Note:  The timeline for the Minister’s Decision is independent of the NIRB  

 NIRB 

Proponent 

dd/mm/yy 

20/06/13 

13/08/13 

15/08/13 

18/10/13 

15/11/13 

25/11/13 

Parties submit final                     

written submissions 
Day 151 13/01/14 

Public Hearing 27/01/14 

NIRB issues 12.8.2 Hearing Report 03/03/14 

Community Information sessions Day 46-53 
30/09/13-

07/10/13 


